7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
Reported By: D. Hoschar
Tested By: K. Wagaman
Thursday, August 8th, 2024
Typical Characteristics
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
+25°C -55°C +85°C
QA/QC Approval: Date:
33dBm MAX (See Plot)
85 mA
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
8 dB
7 dB
See Plot
VSWR:
Input Power:
5
2.5:1 Max3
2 Gain:
0.2 to 6 GHz
TEST
ITEM NO.
QA
QC
1
TEST RESULTS
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
Frequency Range: 0.2 to 6 GHz
Typical Characteristics
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
7 Power Supply: +28V @ +200 mA MAX
8 dB
7 dB
See Plot
1.5:1 (J1)
1.5:1 (J2)
1.5:1 (J3)
1.5:1 (J4)
2.3:1 (J5)
(See Graph)
7 dB
7 dB
See Plot
6 33 dBm MAX (Survival)
10 dBm (20 to 3000 MHz) TYP
9 dBm (3000 to 6000 MHz) TYP
Output Power P1dB:
3.8 dB (70 to 3000 MHz)
See Plot
4.6 dB (20 to 6000 MHz)
See Plot
5 dB (70 to 3000 MHz) See
Plot
6 dB (20 to 6000 MHz) See
Plot
1.4:1 (J1)
1.4:1 (J2)
1.5:1 (J3)
1.4:1 (J4)
2.2:1 (J5)
(See Graph)
1.4:1 (J1)
1.5:1 (J2)
1.5:1 (J3)
1.4:1 (J4)
2.2:1 (J5)
(See Graph)
3.5 dB, ±2 dB MAX
3.38 dB (J1) ±1.16 dB
3.38 dB (J2) ±1.16 dB
3.34 dB (J3) ±1.15 dB
3.32 dB (J4) ±1.16 dB
(See Graph)
3.64 dB (J1) ±1.15 dB
3.65 dB (J2) ±1.15 dB
3.6 dB (J3) ±1.1 dB
3.59 dB (J4) ±1.11 dB
(See Graph)
2.9 dB (J1) ±1.32 dB
2.91 dB (J2) ±1.32 dB
2.89 dB (J3) ±1.25 dB
2.9 dB (J4) ±1.25 dB
(See Graph)
4 Noise Figure:
5.5 dB (70 to 3000 MHz) MAX
6 dB (20 to 6000 MHz) TYP
4.1 dB (70 to 3000 MHz)
See Plot
5 dB (20 to 6000 MHz) See
Plot
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
Typical Characteristics
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain @ 25°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain @ -55°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain @ +85°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
(:
1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR @ 25°C
J5
J1
J2
J3
J4
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
(:
1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR @ -55°C
J5
J1
J2
J3
J4
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
(:
1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR @ +85°C
J5
J1
J2
J3
J4
Typical Characteristics
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
N
o
is
e
 F
ig
u
re
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Noise Figure
25°C
-55°C
+85°C
SPEC
Typical Characteristics
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
-0.2
-0.15
-0.1
-0.05
0
0.05
0.1
0.15
0.2
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Amplitude Balance @ 25°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
-0.2
-0.15
-0.1
-0.05
0
0.05
0.1
0.15
0.2
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Amplitude Balance @ -55°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
-0.2
-0.15
-0.1
-0.05
0
0.05
0.1
0.15
0.2
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Amplitude Balance @ +85°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
D
e
gr
e
e
s
Frequency (GHz)
Phase Balance @25°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
D
e
gr
e
e
s
Frequency (GHz)
Phase Balance @-55°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6
D
e
gr
e
e
s
Frequency (GHz)
Phase Balance @+85°C
J1
J2
J3
J4
Typical Characteristics
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
8
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
-10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
OP1dB @ 25°C
20 MHz
38 MHz
71 MHz
134 MHz
252 MHz
476 MHz
896 MHz
1689 MHz
3184 MHz
6000 MHz
1 dB Compression
8
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
-10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
OP1dB @ -55°C
20 MHz
38 MHz
71 MHz
134 MHz
252 MHz
476 MHz
896 MHz
1689 MHz
3184 MHz
6000 MHz
1 dB Compression
7
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
-10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
OP1dB @ +85°C
20 MHz
38 MHz
71 MHz
134 MHz
252 MHz
476 MHz
896 MHz
1689 MHz
3184 MHz
6000 MHz
1 dB Compression
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
-21
-20
-19
-18
-17
-16
-15
-14
-13
-12
-11
-10
-9
-8
-7
-6
-5
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Port to Port Isolation @25°C
J1-J2
J2-J3
J3-J4
-21
-20
-19
-18
-17
-16
-15
-14
-13
-12
-11
-10
-9
-8
-7
-6
-5
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Port to Port Isolation @-55°C
J1-J2
J2-J3
J3-J4
-21
-20
-19
-18
-17
-16
-15
-14
-13
-12
-11
-10
-9
-8
-7
-6
-5
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Port to Port Isolation @+85°C
J1-J2
J2-J3
J3-J4
APD-4-20M6G-28V
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
ON
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
tp
u
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Power Input (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @ 6 GHz
25°C
-40°C
+85°C
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
tp
u
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Power Input (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @ 20 MHz
25°C
-40°C
+85°C
Typical Characteristics
ON
APD-4-20M6G-28V
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Recovery Time